3M™ Passive Optical Splitter
Shelves and Modules
Communication Markets Division
3M™ Rack-mount 1RU Splitter Shelf and optional 3M™ Patch Cord Management Tray
Product Overview
Application Passive optical networking applications that require fiber optic splitter
components to branch and distribute the optical signal to multiple
endpoints.

•	 Optional, removable front fiber management tray for the unit 3M™ Rack Mount 1RU Splitter Shelf and optional
3M™ Patch Cord Management Tray
Ordering Information
Product Number Description 3M ID
8421BK-132 Splitter shelf 1 rack unit, one 1X32 SC/APC in/out 80-6114-8025-4
8421BK-232 Splitter shelf 1 rack unit, one 2X32 SC/APC in/out 80-6114-8026-2
8421BK-2X116 Splitter shelf 1 rack unit, two 1X16 SC/APC in/out 80-6114-8027-0
8421BK-2X216 Splitter shelf 1 rack unit, two 2X16 SC/APC in/out 80-6114-8028-8
8421BK-4X108 Splitter shelf 1 rack unit, four 1X8 SC/APC in/out 80-6114-8029-6
8421BK-MGR Patch cord management tray for 19" splitter shelf, black 80-6114-8430-6
8421BK-RNG Patch cord management rings, 1 RU for 19" shelves 80-6114-8431-4
 3M™ Patch Cord Management Rings, 1 RU
3M™ Connectorized Splitter Shelves and Modules (includes two SC/APC connected pairs)
Optical Insertion Loss and Reflectance Specifications:
Parameters 1X2 1X4 1X8 1X16 1X32 2X4 2X8 2X16 2X32
Insertion Loss (max dB) 4.6 7.9 11.3 14.3 17.6 8.3 11.6 14.9 18.2
Return Loss (dB) ≤55 ≤55 ≤55 ≤55 ≤55 ≤55 ≤55 ≤55 ≤55
3M factory connectorized SC/APC insertion loss per mated pair: Typical ≤ .15 dB, Max ≤ .4 dB, return loss better than 60 dB
Ordering Information
Product Number Description Color 3M ID
8443BK-132 Splitter module, 3-slot wide, one 1X32 SC/APC in/out Black 80-6114-8034-6
8443BK-232 Splitter module, 3-slot wide, one 2X32 SC/APC in/out Black 80-6114-8035-3
8443BK-2x116 Splitter module, 3-slot wide, two 1X16 SC/APC in/out Black 80-6114-8036-1
8443BK-2X216 Splitter module, 3-slot wide, two 2x16 SC/APC in/out Black 80-6114-8037-9
8443BK-4X108 Splitter module, 3-slot wide, four 1X8 SC/APC in/out Black 80-6114-8038-7
8443BK-4X208 Splitter module, 3-slot wide, four 2X8 SC/APC in/out Black 80-6114-8039-5
8442BK-116 Splitter module, 2-slot wide, one 1x16 SC/APC in/out Black 80-6114-8040-3
8442BK-216 Splitter module, 2-slot wide, one 2x16 SC/APC in/out Black 80-6114-8041-1
8441BK-108 Splitter module, 1-slot wide, one 1X8 SC/APC in/out Black 80-6114-8043-7
8441BK-204 Splitter module, 1-slot wide, one 2X4 SC/APC in/out Black 80-6114-8091-6